
MetroCentre l Burnopfield l Flint Hill l Annfield Plain l  
Stanley l Quaking Houses l Burnhope l Lanchester
Including Diamond 43 buses between Stanley and Quaking Houses

Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)

Service number MC1 MC1 711 MC1 711 711 MC1 711 711 MC1 711 711 MC1 711 711 MC1 711
Code SH 
MetroCentre Interchange – 0741 – 0846 – – 46 – – 1346 – – 1446 – – 1546 –
Swalwell Monument – 0745 – 0850 –

then
at

these
mins
past
each
hour

– 50 –

until

– 1350 – – 1450 – – 1550 –
Fellside Park The Fellsider – 0750 – 0855 – – 55 – – 1355 – – 1455 – – 1555 –
Burnopfield Front Street – 0758 – 0903 – – 03 – – 1403 – – 1503 – – 1603 –
Leazes Syke House – 0801 – 0906 – – 06 – – 1406 – – 1506 – – 1606 –
Tantobie Road Ends – 0806 – 0911 – – 11 – – 1411 – – 1511 – – 1611 –
Flint Hill Robson Terrace – 0810 – 0915 – – 15 – – 1415 – – 1515 – – 1615 –
Catchgate Crown & Thistle – 0816 – 0921 – – 21 – – 1421 – – 1521 – – 1621 –
Annfield Plain Tesco Superstore – 0819 – 0924 – – 24 – – 1424 – – 1524 – – 1624 –
Stanley Bus Station 0808 0828 0923 0933 0953 23 33 53 1423 1433 1453 1523 1533 1553 1623 1633 1653
South Moor Poplar Street 0812 0832 0927 0937 0957 27 37 57 1427 1437 1457 1527 1537 1557 1627 1637 1657
Quaking Houses 0818 0838 0933 0943 1003 33 43 03 1433 1443 1503 1533 1543 1603 1633 1643 1703
Burnhope War Memorial – 0843 – 0948 – – 48 – – 1448 – – 1548 – – 1648 –
Burnhope Greenwood Avenue – 0845 – 0950 – – 50 – – 1450 – – 1550 – – 1650 –
Maiden Law Crossroads – 0848 – 0953 – – 53 – – 1453 – – 1553 – – 1653 –
Lanchester Village Green – 0853 – 0958 – – 58 – 1458 – – 1558 – – 1658 –

Service number 711 MC1  43 MC1  43  43 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1
Code
MetroCentre Interchange – 1646 – 1746 – – 1849 – – – –
Swalwell Monument – 1650 – 1750 – – 1853 – – – –
Fellside Park The Fellsider – 1700 – 1755 – – 1858 – – – –
Burnopfield Front Street – 1708 – 1803 – – 1905 – – – –
Leazes Syke House – 1711 – 1806 – – 1908 – – – –
Tantobie Road Ends – 1716 – 1811 – – 1913 – – – –
Flint Hill Robson Terrace – 1720 – 1815 – – 1917 – – – –
Catchgate Crown & Thistle – 1726 – 1821 – – 1923 – – – –
Annfield Plain Tesco Superstore – 1729 – 1824 – – 1925 – – – –
Stanley Bus Station 1723 1738 1815 1834 1850 1915 1934 2034 2134 2234 2334
South Moor Poplar Street 1727 1742 1819 1838 1854 1919 1938 2038 2138 2238 2338
Quaking Houses 1733 1748 1825 1842 1900 1925 1942 2042 2142 2242 2342
Burnhope War Memorial – 1753 – 1847 – – 1947 2047 2147 2247 2347
Burnhope Greenwood Avenue – 1755 – 1849 – – 1949 2049 2149 2249 2349
Maiden Law Crossroads – 1758 – 1852 – – 1952 2052 2152 2252 2352
Lanchester Village Green – 1803 – 1857 – – 1957 2057 2157 2257 2357

MC1•711

Explanation of codes:
SH –  This journey only runs during School 

Holidays
 –  This journey is not run with an Easy  

Access bus



Saturdays

Service number MC1 711 MC1 711 711 MC1 711 711 MC1 711 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1
Code
MetroCentre Interchange – – 0846 – – 46 – – 1246 – 1346 1446 1546 1646 1746 1849
Swalwell Monument – – 0850 –

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

– 50 –

until

– 1250 – 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1853
Fellside Park The Fellsider – – 0855 – – 55 – – 1255 – 1355 1455 1555 1655 1755 1858
Burnopfield Front Street – – 0903 – – 03 – – 1303 – 1403 1503 1603 1703 1803 1905
Leazes Syke House – – 0906 – – 06 – – 1306 – 1406 1506 1606 1706 1806 1908
Tantobie Road Ends – – 0911 – – 11 – – 1311 – 1411 1511 1611 1711 1811 1913
Flint Hill Robson Terrace – – 0915 – – 15 – – 1315 – 1415 1515 1615 1715 1815 1917
Catchgate Crown & Thistle – – 0921 – – 21 – – 1321 – 1421 1521 1621 1721 1821 1923
Annfield Plain Tesco Superstore – – 0924 – – 24 – – 1324 – 1424 1524 1624 1724 1824 1925
Stanley Bus Station 0833 0923 0933 0953 23 33 53 1323 1333 1353 1433 1533 1633 1733 1834 1934
South Moor Poplar Street 0837 0927 0937 0957 27 37 57 1327 1337 1357 1437 1537 1637 1737 1838 1938
Quaking Houses 0843 0933 0943 1003 33 43 03 1333 1343 1403 1443 1543 1643 1743 1842 1942
Burnhope War Memorial 0848 – 0948 – – 48 – – 1348 – 1448 1548 1648 1748 1847 1947
Burnhope Greenwood Avenue 0850 – 0950 – – 50 – – 1350 – 1450 1550 1650 1750 1849 1949
Maiden Law Crossroads 0853 – 0953 – – 53 – – 1353 – 1453 1553 1653 1753 1852 1952
Lanchester Village Green 0858 – 0958 – – 58 – – 1358 – 1458 1558 1658 1758 1857 1957

Saturdays (Continued) Sundays (and Public Holidays)

Service number MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1
Stanley Bus Station 2034 2134 2234 2334 1034 1134 then 34 2234 2334
South Moor Poplar Street 2038 2138 2238 2338 1038 1138 at 38 2238 2338
Quaking Houses 2042 2142 2242 2342 1042 1142 these 42 2242 2342
Burnhope War Memorial 2047 2147 2247 2347 1047 1147 mins. 47 until 2247 2347
Burnhope Greenwood Avenue 2049 2149 2249 2349 1049 1149 past 49 2249 2349
Maiden Law Crossroads 2052 2152 2252 2352 1052 1152 each 52 2252 2352
Lanchester Village Green 2057 2157 2257 2357 1057 1157 hour 57 2257 2357

Explanation of codes:
 – This journey is not run with an Easy Access bus

MetroCentre l Burnopfield l Flint Hill l Annfield Plain l Stanley l  
Quaking Houses l Burnhope l Lanchester MC1•711



Lanchester l Burnhope l Quaking Houses l Stanley l  
Annfield Plain l Flint Hill l Burnopfield l MetroCentre
Including Diamond 43 buses between Quaking Houses and Stanley

Mondays to Fridays (except Public Holidays)

Service number  43  43 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 711 MC1 711 711 MC1 711 711 MC1 711 711 MC1
Code SH 
Lanchester Village Green – – – – – – – 0900 – – 00 – – 1400 – – 1500
Maiden Law Crossroads – – 0656 – 0756 – – 0906 –

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

– 06 –

until

– 1406 – – 1506
Burnhope Greenwood Avenue – – 0700 – 0800 – – 0910 – – 10 – – 1410 – – 1510
Burnhope War Memorial – – 0703 – 0803 – – 0913 – – 13 – – 1413 – – 1513
Quaking Houses 0623 0648 0708 0748 0808 0838 0908 0918 0938 08 18 38 1408 1418 1438 1508 1518
South Moor Poplar Street 0628 0853 0713 0753 0813 0843 0913 0923 0943 13 23 43 1413 1423 1443 1513 1523
Stanley Bus Station 0633 0658 0719 0758 0819 0848 0918 0929 0948 18 29 48 1418 1429 1448 1518 1529
Annfield Plain Tesco Superstore – – 0727 – 0827 – – 0937 – – 37 – – 1437 – – 1537
Catchgate Crown & Thistle – – 0730 – 0830 – – 0940 – – 40 – – 1440 – – 1540
Flint Hill Robson Terrace – – 0735 – 0835 – – 0945 – – 45 – – 1445 – – 1545
Tantobie Road Ends – – 0738 – 0838 – – 0948 – – 48 – – 1448 – – 1548
Leazes Syke House – – 0743 – 0843 – – 0953 – – 53 – – 1453 – – 1553
Burnopfield Front Street – – 0745 – 0845 – – 0955 – – 55 – – 1455 – – 1555
Fellside Park The Fellsider – – 0751 – 0851 – – 1001 – – 01 – – 1501 – – 1601
Swalwell Monument – – 0756 – 0856 – – 1006 – – 06 – – 1506 – – 1606
MetroCentre Interchange – – 0800 – 0900 – – 1010 – – 10 – – 1510 – – 1610

Service number 711 711 MC1 711 711 MC1 711 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1
Code SH 
Lanchester Village Green – – 1600 – – 1700 – 1805 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300
Maiden Law Crossroads – – 1606 – – 1706 – 1810 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305
Burnhope Greenwood Avenue – – 1610 – – 1710 – 1813 1908 2008 2108 2208 2308
Burnhope War Memorial – – 1613 – – 1713 – 1816 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311
Quaking Houses 1538 1608 1618 1638 1708 1718 1738 1821 1916 2016 2116 2216 2316
South Moor Poplar Street 1543 1613 1623 1643 1713 1723 1743 1825 1920 2020 2120 2220 2320
Stanley Bus Station 1548 1618 1629 1648 1718 1729 1748 1829 1924 2024 2124 2224 2324
Annfield Plain Tesco Superstore – – 1637 – – 1737 – – – – – – –
Catchgate Crown & Thistle – – 1640 – – 1740 – – – – – – –
Flint Hill Robson Terrace – – 1645 – – 1745 – – – – – – –
Tantobie Road Ends – – 1648 – – 1748 – – – – – – –
Leazes Syke House – – 1653 – – 1753 – – – – – – –
Burnopfield Front Street – – 1655 – – 1755 – – – – – – –
Fellside Park The Fellsider – – 1701 – – 1801 – – – – – – –
Swalwell Monument – – 1706 – – 1806 – – – – – – –
MetroCentre Interchange – – 1710 – – 1810 – – – – – – –

MC1•711

Explanation of codes:
SH –  This journey only runs during 

School Holidays
 –  This journey is not run with an 

Easy Access bus



Saturdays

Service number MC1 MC1 711 MC1 711 711 MC1 711 711 MC1 711 711 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1
Code
Lanchester Village Green – – – 0900 – – 00 – – 1300 – – 1400 1500 1600 1700
Maiden Law Crossroads 0706 0806 – 0906 –

then
at

these
mins.
past
each
hour

– 06 –

until

– 1306 – – 1406 1506 1606 1706
Burnhope Greenwood Avenue 0710 0810 – 0910 – – 10 – – 1310 – – 1410 1510 1610 1710
Burnhope War Memorial 0713 0813 – 0913 – – 13 – – 1313 – – 1413 1513 1613 1713
Quaking Houses 0718 0818 0908 0918 0938 08 18 38 1308 1318 1338 1408 1418 1518 1618 1718
South Moor Poplar Street 0723 0823 0913 0923 0943 13 23 43 1313 1323 1343 1413 1423 1523 1623 1723
Stanley Bus Station 0729 0829 0918 0929 0948 18 29 48 1318 1329 1348 1418 1429 1529 1629 1729
Annfield Plain Tesco Superstore 0737 0837 – 0937 – – 37 – – 1337 – – 1437 1537 1637 1737
Catchgate Crown & Thistle 0740 0840 – 0940 – – 40 – – 1340 – – 1440 1540 1640 1740
Flint Hill Robson Terrace 0745 0845 – 0945 – – 45 – – 1345 – – 1445 1545 1645 1745
Tantobie Road Ends 0748 0848 – 0948 – – 48 – – 1348 – – 1448 1548 1648 1748
Leazes Syke House 0753 0853 – 0953 – – 53 – – 1353 – – 1453 1553 1653 1753
Burnopfield Front Street 0755 0855 – 0955 – – 55 – – 1355 – – 1455 1555 1655 1755
Fellside Park The Fellsider 0801 0901 – 1001 – – 01 – – 1401 – – 1501 1601 1701 1801
Swalwell Monument 0806 0906 – 1006 – – 06 – – 1406 – – 1506 1606 1706 1806
MetroCentre Interchange 0810 0910 – 1010 – – 10 – – 1410 – – 1510 1610 1710 1810

Saturdays (Continued) Sundays (and Public Holidays)

Service number MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1 MC1
Lanchester Village Green 1800 1900 2000 2100 2200 2300 1000 1100 then 00 2200 2300
Maiden Law Crossroads 1805 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305 1005 1105 at 05 2205 2305
Burnhope Greenwood Avenue 1808 1908 2008 2108 2208 2308 1008 1108 these 08 2208 2308
Burnhope War Memorial 1811 1911 2011 2111 2211 2311 1011 1111 mins. 11 until 2211 2311
Quaking Houses 1816 1916 2016 2116 2216 2316 1016 1116 past 16 2216 2316
South Moor Poplar Street 1820 1920 2020 2120 2220 2320 1020 1120 each 20 2220 2320
Stanley Bus Station 1824 1924 2024 2124 2224 2324 1024 1124 hour 24 2224 2324

Explanation of codes:
 – This journey is not run with an Easy Access bus

Lanchester l Burnhope l Quaking Houses l Stanley l  
Annfield Plain l Flint Hill l Burnopfield l MetroCentre MC1•711


